
From: McKee, Lorrie <lorrie.mckee@gtaa.com>  
Sent: September 24, 2020 9:31 AM 
To: Stefaniak, Victoria <victoria.stefaniak@peelregion.ca>; Loh, Lawrence 
<lawrence.loh@peelregion.ca>; Iannicca, Nando <nando.iannicca@peelregion.ca> 
Cc: Bingham, Kate <kate.bingham@peelregion.ca>; Hau, Monica <monica.hau@peelregion.ca>; Mendel, 
Michael <Michael.Mendel@gtaa.com>; White, Ryan <Ryan.White@gtaa.com> 
Subject: International Arriving Passenger Process - Material for Peel Council 

CAUTION: EXTERNAL MAIL. DO NOT CLICK ON LINKS OR OPEN ATTACHMENTS YOU DO NOT TRUST. 

Good morning Chair Iannicca and Dr. Loh: 

Please find attached a presentation that describes the international arrivals screening process at 
Toronto Pearson. The presentation was developed jointly by the Greater Toronto Airports Authority, the 
Canada Border Services Agency and the Public Health Agency of Canada.  

We hope this presentation helps to further clarify the process as well as the roles and responsibilities of 
those involved in the screening process for COVID-19 for international arriving travellers. 

I’m hoping we can we work through you to ensure that this presentation is distributed to all members of 
Peel Regional Council today?   

Or course, we would be pleased to brief Councillors or Peel Regional staff further should any questions 
arise, and I would repeat our invitation to all Peel Council members to tour Toronto Pearson and see our 
Healthy Airport measures in action. 

Best regards, 

Lorrie 
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